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BY-LAW NO. 1799 

BEING A BY-LAW of the City of North Bay to amend By-Law 

No. 1438, a By-law _providing for the cleaning of the streets 

and the collection "of waste. 

WHEREAS it is deeme·d expedient to amend By-law No. 1438. 

tHEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF 

NORTH BAY ENACTS AS· FOLLOWS: 

1. That the schedule of monthly rates for additional 

removals and special services as referred to in 

By-Law 1438 be·repealed and replaced with Schedule 

"A" attached to and forming part of this By-law. 

2. Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of this· 

By-law to be known as the Schedule of Rates for the 

·Additional Removal and Special Services, as referred 

3. 

to in By-law 1438. 

That the Schedule of rates referred to in Schedule 

"A" of this By~law shall become effective from the 

1st day of January 1956. 

4. That all By-laws of the City of North Bay inconsistent 

with the provisions of this By-law are hereby repealed. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 9th DAY OF JANUARY 1956. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4TH DAY OF JUNE 1956. 

RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME SHORT 

AND PASSED THIS 4th· DAY OF June 1956. 
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BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION 

Auto Showro:oms 
Auto Supply Houses 
Auto Wreckers 
Barbers and Beauty Parlors 
Boot and Shoe Repairs 
Boot and Shoe Stores 
Bottling Works 
Butchers 
Bakeries 
Bowling Alleys 
Boarding Houses 
Banks - coal heated 
Banks - oil heated 
Book Stores 
Men 1 s and Boy 1 s Wear Stores 
Carters and Truckers 
Chu.rches 
Cleaning and Pressing 
Clothing - General Dept. 
Coal yards and Offices 

SCHEDULE "A" 

By-Law 1799 

Confectionery, Soda Bars and Second-Class 
Lunch Counters 

Creameries 
Dairies and Creameries 
Drug Stores 
Electrical and Radio Shops 
Florists - First Class 
Florists - Second Class 
Furniture Stores 
Grocery - (Corner Type) 
Grocery - (Main St. Independent) 
Grocetieria - (Chain Type) 

x x(S.ee Dominion Stores) 
Garages - Repairs 
Hotels - First Class 
Hotels - Second Class 
Hdwr. Stores - first Class 
Hdwr. Stores - Second Class 
Hdwr. Stores - Third Class 
Halls - Public 
Hospitals 

Lunch Counters - First Class 
Ladies- Wear 
Laundries - Hand 
Laundries - Steam 
Municipal and Govt 1 Offices 
Mon~ent Works 
Music Stores 
Machine Shops 
Printers and Publishers 
Novelty Stores 
Offices - Law, Dental, Doctors, Jobbers 

Tftavellers, Insurance etc. 
Plumbing Shops 
Pool Rooms· · · · · - - · · - · · · · - - · 
Paint and Wallpaper Stores 
Rinks - Skating and Curling 
Restaurants - First Class 
Restaurants - Second Class 
Railway Offices 
Sign Painters 
Sport Shops 

Present Proposed 
:Ho. rate Ho. Rate 

$ 1.50 $ 3:oo 
11;.50 5.00 
:;.l·~-00 2.50 
1.00 2.00 
1.00 2.00 
1.00 2.00 

::"2;;50 4.50 
1.50 5.00 
2.00 5.00 

.50 2.00 
1.00 2.50-
2.00 4.50 
1.00 2.50 
1.00 2.00 
1.00 2.50 
1.00 2.00 
2.00 3.00 
1.00 2.00 
2.50 4.00 
1.00 2.00 

1.50 4.00 
.-1.00 2.50 
2.50 6.00 
1.00 a.oo 
1.50 2.50 
1.00 4.00 

.oo 1.50 
2.00 4.00 
2.50 4.50 
5.00 7.00 

12.00 89.50 

2.50 5.00 
10.00 20.00 
5.00 10.00 
6.00 10.00 
4.00 6.50 
2.00 4.00 
1.50 3.50 
2.00- (per floor) .• 50 per 

Room 
2.00 4.50 
1.00 2.00 

.75 1.50 
1.00 2.00 
1.50 3.00 
1.00 2.00 

.75 1.50 
1.50 4.50 
2.00 4.50 
2.50 4.50 

.50 1.50 

.75 ... 1.50 · · · · 1·.oo· · · · · · · · - 2.oo 
1.50 3.00 
1.00 2.00 
7.00 15.00 
4.50 10.00 
2.50 5.00 
1.00 2.00 
1.00 2.00 
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Second Hand Stores $ 1.00 $ 2.00 
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Studios - Photo 
Service Stations 
Schools - Public and Separate 
Schools - Boarding 
Schools - Normalu·(See below} 
Stores - Misc. · 
Theatres 
Telephone - Radio - Telegraph 
Tailors 
Tobacco and Newstands 
Taxi Stands 
Tire Repair Shops 
Wine and Liquor Stores 
Warehouses : 

Hardware 
Construction 
Auto Storage 
Brewers 
Flour and Feed 
Commercial Storage 
Grocery - Wholesale 
Grocery - Whse. and 
Oil Plants 
Clothing - Whse. 

Undertakers and Embalmers 
Industrial Plants 
Tourist Cabins 
Department Stores 
Schools - Collegiate & High 

Private Homes - In City Limits 
Out of City 

Backdoor Pickups 

Vegetable 

1.00 
2.00 
3.00 
6.00 
4.00 

.75 
2.00 
2.50 

.75 
1.00 
1.00 
1.50 
2.00 

1.00 
1.00 

.50 
2.00 
2.00 
2.oo· 
2.00 

20.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
5.00 

.20 

.oo 

.50 
1.00 

2.00 
4.50 
6.00 

13.00 
s.oo 
1.50 
5.00 

10.00 
1.50 
2.50 
2.00 
3.00 
5.00 

2.00 
2.00 
1.00 
6.00 
4.00 
4.00 

10.00 
35.00 

6.00 
2.00 
2.00 

15.00 
.40 

27.50 
12.00 

1.00 
2.00 

4.00,{per Annum) 6.00 {Per 
Annum) 

x Dominion Stores , 171 Main Street, West. 635.00 {Per 
This rate effective only so long as this store Annum) 
remains in this location and that all refuse be 
placed on curb in designated area. 
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