BY-LAW NO. 1799

BEING A BY-LAW of the City of North Bay to amend By-Law No. 1438, a By-law providing for the cleaning of the streets and the collection of waste.

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to amend By-law No. 1438.

THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the schedule of monthly rates for additional removals and special services as referred to in By-Law 1438 be repealed and replaced with Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of this By-law.
- 2. Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of this

 By-law to be known as the Schedule of Rates for the

 Additional Removal and Special Services, as referred
 to in By-law 1438.
- 3. That the Schedule of rates referred to in Schedule
 "A" of this By-law shall become effective from the
 lst day of January 1956.
- 4. That all By-laws of the City of North Bay inconsistent with the provisions of this By-law are hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 9th DAY OF JANUARY 1956.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4TH DAY OF JUNE 1956.

RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME SHORT

AND PASSED THIS 4th DAY OF June 1956.

MAYOR MAYOR

CITY MANAGER

SCHEDULE "A"

By-Law 1799

BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION	Present		
Auto Showrooms	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	
Auto Supply Houses	11.50	5.00	
Auto Wreckers	11.00	2.50	
Barbers and Beauty Parlors	1.00	2.00	
Boot and Shoe Repairs Boot and Shoe Stores	1.00	2.00	
	1.00	2.00	
Bottling Works Butchers	22750	4.50	
	1.50	5.00	
Bakeries	2.00	5.00	
Bowling Alleys	•50	2.00	
Boarding Houses	1.00	2.50	
Banks - coal heated	2.00	4.50	
Banks - oil heated	1.00	2.50	
Book Stores	1.00	2.00	
Men's and Boy's Wear Stores	1.00	2.50	
Carters and Truckers Churches	1.00	2.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.00	3.00	
Cleaning and Pressing	1.00	2.00	
Clothing - General Dept. Coal yards and Offices	2.50	4.00	
Confectionery, Soda Bars and Second-Class	1.00	2.00	
Lunch Counters	1.50	4.00	
Creameries	1.00	2.50	
Dairies and Creameries	2.50	6.00	
Drug Stores	1.00	3.00	
Electrical and Radio Shops	1.50	2.50	
Florists - First Class	1.00	4.00	
Florists - Second Class	• 00	1.50	
Furniture Stores	2.00	4.00	
Grocery - (Corner Type)	2.50	4.50	
Grocery - (Main St. Independent)	5.00	7.00	
Grocetieria - (Chain Type)	12.00	89.50	
x (See Dominion Stores)	•		
Garages - Repairs	2.50	5.00	
Hotels - First Class	10.00	20.00	
Hotels - Second Class	5.00	10.00	
Hdwr. Stores - first Class	6.00	10.00	
Hdwr. Stores - Second Class	4.00	6.50	
Hdwr. Stores - Third Class	2.00	4.00	
Halls - Public	1.50	3.50	
Hospitals	2.00	(per floor)50	
Lunch Countons Finat Class	0 00	4 50	Room
Lunch Counters - First Class Ladies Wear	2.00	4.50	
Laundries - Hand	1.00	2.00	
Laundries - Hand Laundries - Steam	.75	1.50	
Municipal and Govt' Offices	1.00	2.00	
Monument Works	1.50 1.00	3.00	
Music Stores	.75	2.00 1.50	
Machine Shops	1.50	4.50	
Printers and Publishers	2.00	4.50	
Novelty Stores	2.50	4.50	
Offices - Law, Dental, Doctors, Jobbers	~****	4,00	
Travellers, Insurance etc.	•50	1.50	
Plumbing Shops	.75	1.50	
FOOT KOOMS	1.00	2.00	•
Paint and Wallpaper Stores	1.50	3.00	
Rinks - Skating and Curling	1.00	2.00	
Restaurants - First Class	7.00	15.00	
Restaurants - Second Class	4.50	10.00	
Railway Offices	2.50	5.00	
Sign Painters	1.00	2.00	
Sport Shops	1.00	2.00	
		~:00	

Cooms Hand Character	# 7 00	# 0.00	
Second Hand Stores	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	
Studios - Photo	1.00	2.00	
Service Stations	2.00	4.50	
Schools - Public and Separate	3.00	6.00	•
Schools - Boarding	6.00	13.00	
" Schools - Normal" (See below)	4.00	8.00	
Stores - Misc.	.75	1.50	
Theatres	2.00	5.00	
Telephone - Radio - Telegraph	2.50	10.00	
Tailors	.75	1.50	
Tobacco and Newstands	1.00	2.50	
Taxi Stands	1.00	2.00	•
Tire Repair Shops	1.50	3.00	
Wine and Liquor Stores	2.00	5.00	
Warehouses:			
Hardware	1.00	2.00	
Construction	1.00	2.00	•
Auto Storage	• 50	1.00	
Brewers	2.00	6.00	
Flour and Feed	2.00	4.00	
Commercial Storage	2.00	4.00	
Grocery - Wholesale	2.00	10.00	
Grocery - Whse. and Vegetable	20.00	35.00	
0il Plants	2.00	6.00	
Clothing - Whse.	1.00	2.00	
Undertakers and Embalmers	1.00	2.00	
Industrial Plants	5.00	15.00	
Tourist Cabins	.20	.40	
Department Stores	.00	27.50	•
* Schools - Collegiate & High		12.00	
* Schools - Collegiate & high		12.00	
		•	
<u> </u>			•
Private Homes - In City Limits	•50	1.00	
Out of City	1.00	2.00	
Backdoor Pickups	4.00 (pe	er Annum) 6.00	(Per Annum)

Dominion Stores, 171 Main Street, West. 635.00

This rate effective only so long as this store remains in this location and that all refuse be placed on curb in designated area. 635.00 (Per Annum)

1111